

MICROBUSINESS SUCCESS STORY



Christina Palmore and son Artavious Palmore.

Family members start a food service together to honor the memory of a special mother

The question was posed: "Who is Connie Lee and why is this establishment special?" Our response: This question had to have come from someone who's never had the "Food That's A Soulful Experience."

Connie Lee Hill was born August 12, 1950 to Morris and Mary Hill. She is the dedication, motivation, and inspiration to ensure each customer – *soon to be adopted family* – has the spirit-moving experience as they devour greatness.

"My mom would BBQ and cook every weekend and everybody would stop by and I would always hear people say 'Connie you need a restaurant.' I agreed," said Connie's daughter Christina Palmore. "Working in customer service and administration for a popular grocery chain for more than 11 years, I felt like I still was not in my purpose. So I asked God to order my steps and I stepped out on faith, and with my oldest son and first cousin together we







From left: Christina Palmore; Artavious Palmore; Jeff Hill.

formed Connie Lee's Soul. We say humbly as possible, that the power and guidance of the most high and omnipotent God, has blessed the three founders of Connie Lee's Soul with a gift for the world to enjoy!

The founders of Connie Lee's Soul LLC are:
Christina Palmore, CEO and daughter of
Connie Lee; Artavious Palmore, COO and
grandson of Connie Lee; and Jeff Hill, General
Manager and favorite nephew of Connie Lee. This
group of talented individuals are collaborating
effortlessly to bring this dream to fruition!

"Now everywhere we go, we hear, 'Ms. Connie, Ms. Connie this is sooooo good!' It's either that

response or simply a smile and a head nod confirming their tastebuds and inner soul has been satisfied. The reception we receive on a daily are only affirmations to our frequent conversations with the Creator," says Palmore.

Connie Lee's Soul AAT'S A SOULFUL EXP connieleessoulllc.wixsite.com/connieleessoulllc Phone 205-774-2692 Connieleessoullic@gmail.com

We say this as a brief synopsis to elaborate on who we are and why we are. We are one in the divine spirit of the Late Great Connie Lee Palmore! All praises to the most high God!

With Much Gratitude, The Co-Founders of Connie Lee's Soul "Food That's A Soulful Experience"